
Affirmative Action Recruiting Resources

Organization Name Attn: Address E-mail Phone Number

AARP Senior Employment Program Dr. Marlene Moore-Glass 601 E Street, NW Washington, DC 20049 mmoore-glass@aarp.org 1-888-OUR-AARP

Adult Literacy Center of the LV MaryAnn Przekurat 801 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 610-435-0680

Aldie Counseling Center Gerald Birkelbach
11 WELDEN DRIVE,  DOYLESTOWN, PA 

18901
jbirkelbach@aldie.org 215-345-8530

Allentown Community Corrections 

Center
Randal Lauffer 610 Hamilton St Allentown, PA 18101 rlauffer@pa.gov (610) 821-6741

Allentown Rescue Mission James Kelleher 355 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 jkelleher@armpa.org (610) 740-5500

Allentown Rescue Mission Michael Mauro 355 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 mikemauro@armpa.org (610) 740-5500

Allentown Rescue Mission Hilary Spear 355 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 hspear@armpa.org (610) 740-5500

Alternatives to Gang Violence Latif H. Matt, MHS Route 22 Corridor, Lehigh Valley, PA latifmatt@gmail.com

Arab American Cultural Association Husni Yacoub 606 North 2nd Street, Allentown, PA 18102

Assoc. for the Blind and Visually 

Impaired
Douglas Yingling

845 West Wyoming Street, Allentown, PA 

18103
doug.yingling@centerforvisionloss.org 610-433-6018

Bethlehem Area Library Mary Jane Karabin 11 West Church Street, Bethlehem, PA 18018 mkarabin@bapl.org (610) 867-3761

Bethlehem Area Public Library Brenda Grow 11 West Church Street, Bethlehem, PA 18018 bgrow@bapl.org (610) 867-3761

Bethlehem Area Vocational Technical 

School
Sandra Klein 3300 Chester Avenue, Bethlehem, PA 18020 kleins@bavts.org (610) 866-8013

Bureau of Apprenticeship and 

Training
Ron Leonard

201 Penn Street, Suite 102, Gateway Bldg., 

Reading, PA 19601
Leonard.ronald@dol.gov

Bureau of Blindness and Visual Svcs. Amy Killeen 300 G Laird Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702 akilleen@pa.gov 570-826-2361

Carbon-Lehigh Intermediate Unit # 21 Michele Borland
4210 Independence Drive, Schnecksville, PA 

18078
borlandm@cliu.org (610) 841-1344

Casa Guadalupe General e-mail 143 W. Linden Street, Allentown, PA 18101 casa@casalv.org (610) 435-9902

Casa Guadalupe Center Margie Maldonado 143 W. Linden Street, Allentown, PA 18101 anneurys.martiens@casalv.org (610) 435-9902

Casa Guadelupe Luz Delabar 143 W. Linden Street, Allentown, PA 18101 ldelabar@casalv.org (610) 435-9902

Catholic Charities - Diocese of 

Allentown
Marie-France Warman 530 Union Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18109 MWarman@allentowndiocese.org (610) 435-1541

Catholic Charities - Diocese of 

Allentown
Heidi Miller 530 Union Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18109 hmiller@allentowndiocese.org (610) 435-1541

Catholic Charities - Diocese of 

Allentown
Robert Nicolella 530 Union Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18109 rnicolella@allentowndiocese.org (610) 435-1541

Center for Vision Loss Douglas Yingling 845 Wyoming Street, Allentown, PA 18103 doug.yingling@centerforvisionloss.org (610) 433-6018
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City Limits Assembly of God Jimmie Rivera 302 Ridge Avenue, Allentown, PA 18102 pastorjim@rcn.com (610) 776-8656

City Limits Assembly of God Pastor Beverly Fekula 302 Ridge Avenue, Allentown, PA 18102 bev1@fekula.com (610) 776-8656

City of Allentown Ismael Arcelay 435 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 ismael.arcelay@allentownpa.gov 610-439-5999

Colonial Intermediate Unit # 20 Michele Davidson
6 Danforth Drive, Palmer Industrial Park, 

Easton, PA 18045-7899
mdavidson@ciu20.org (610) 252-5550

Community Action Committee of the 

LV
Alan Jennings 1337 East Fifth Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015 ajennings@caclv.org 610-691-5620

Community Action Development 

Corporation of Allentown
Daniel Bosket 443 N. 7th Street, Allentown, PA 18102 dbosket@caclv.org (610) 433-5703

Community Services for Children, Inc. Paula Kesack 1520 Hanover Avenue, Allentown, PA 18109 pkesack@cscinc.org (610) 437-6000

Community Services for Children, Inc. Susan Powell 1520 Hanover Avenue, Allentown, PA 18109 susanp@cscinc.org (610) 437-6000

Cornerstone Church Larry Moore 34 South 2nd Street, Easton, PA 18042 Jitw4u@ptd.net 908-268-6121

Da Vinci Science Center Lin Erickson
3145 Hamilton Blvd Bypass, Allentown, PA 

18103
lin@davincisciencecenter.org (484) 664-1002

Easton Area Neighborhood Center Deborah Brown 902 Philadelphia Rd, Easton, PA 18042 dbrown@eastonanc.org (610) 253-4253

Easton Housing Authority Tami R. Williams 221 S 4th St, Easton, PA 18042 twilliams@eastonhousing.org (610) 258-0806

Family Answers William Vogler 411 Walnut St, Allentown, PA 18102 bvogler@pbfalv.org (610) 435-9651

First Presbyterian Church Moufid Khoury 3231 Tilghman St, Allentown, PA 18104 moufid.khoury@fpcallentown.org (610) 395-3781

GEO Group Jacqueline Suarez 1000 Academy Dr, Morgantown, PA 19543 Jaqueline.Suarez@bi.com (610) 913-8000

Goodwill Greg Cunningham
1901 Lehigh Street, Allentown, PA 18103-

4790
gcunningham@yourgoodwill.org 610-904-6122

Grace Deliverance Baptist Church Pastor Melvin Tatum 74 East Broad Street, Bethlehem, PA  18018 gdbcdeep@verizon.net 610-868-2678

Greater Shiloh Baptist Church Pastor Phillip Davis 403 Pastor Fred Davis St, Easton, PA 18042 info@gshiloh.com (610) 252-5640

Greater Shiloh Church Kenneth Brown 403 Pastor Fred Davis St, Easton, PA 18042 Kbclass76@netzero.net (610) 252-1333

Hispanic American Organization Lupe Pearce 462 Walnut St # 5, Allentown, PA 18102 hao4paz@aol.com (610) 435-5334

Hispanic Center of the Lehigh Valley Lorna Velazquez 520 E 4th St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 lvelazquez@hclv.org (610) 868-7800

Hispanic Center of the Lehigh Valley Damaris Torres 520 E 4th St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 dtorres@hclv.org (610) 868-7800

Hispanic Chamber of Commerce of 

the L.V.
Daniel Diaz

One East Broad Street, Suite 560, Bethlehem, 

PA 18018
danield@lehighvalleychamber.org (484) 547-8970
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Holy Infancy Church Msgr. Robert Baszek 312 E 4th St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 holyinfancy@aol.com (610) 866-1121

Latinos for Healthy Communities of 

N.D.T.S.
Stephanie Jamison 716 Chew Street, 	Allentown, PA 18102 sjamison@ndts.org (610) 758-8011 or 	(610) 434-6890

Lehigh Carbon Community College Jack Bruer
4525 Education Park Dr, Schnecksville, PA 

18078
jbruer@lccc.edu (610) 799-2121

Lehigh Carbon Community College, 

Donley Center
Mary Kovalchick 718 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 mkovalchick@lccc.edu (610) 799-1940

Lehigh Career & Technical Institute Dr. Tim Rushton
4500 Education Park Dr, Schnecksville, PA 

18078
rushtont@lcti.org (610) 799-2300

Lehigh Career & Technical Institute Wendy Harris
4500 Education Park Drive, Schnecksville, PA 

18078
harrisw1@lcti.org 610-799-1391

Lehigh Career & Technical Institute Randy Zimmerman
4500 Education Park Dr, Schnecksville, PA 

18078
zimmermanr@lcti.org (610) 799-2300

Lehigh Career & Technical Institute Jan Klevis
4500 Education Park Dr, Schnecksville, PA 

18078
klevisj@lcti.org (610) 799-2300

Lehigh County - PA Dept. of Public 

Assistance
Richard Mengel 101 S 7th St, Allentown, PA 18101 rimengel@pa.gov (610) 821-6509

Lehigh County - PA Dept. of Public 

Assistance
Robert Dayton 101 S 7th St, Allentown, PA 18101 rdayton@pa.gov (610) 821-6509

Lehigh County Adult Probation Ann Marie Egizio 455 Hamilton Street, Allentown, PA 18101 annegizio@lehighcounty.org 610-782-3000

Lehigh County Conference of 

Churches
Thomas A. Smith, Jr. 534 Chew Street, Allentown, PA 18102 tsmith@lehighchurches.org 610-433-6421

Lehigh County Conference of 

Churches
Jack Felch 534 Chew Street, Allentown, PA 18102 jfelch@lehighchurches.org 610-433-6421

Lehigh County Corrections Center Sara Reinik 1600 Riverside Drive, Bethlehem, PA 18015 SaraReinik@LehighCounty.org (610) 758-8770

Lehigh County Domestic Relations Devon Bebb 14 N 6th St, Allentown, PA 18101 devonbebb@pacses.com (610) 782-3185

Lehigh County Juvenile Probation Elizabeth A. Fritz

Court House, 455 W. Hamilton Street, Room 

710

Allentown, PA 18101-1614

elizabethfritz@lehighcounty.org (610) 782-3143

Lehigh Valley Black News Network Kevin Easterling PO Box 4385, Allentown, PA 18105 info@lvbnn.com 484-294-3683

Lehigh Valley Center for Independent 

Living
Joe Michener 713 N 13th St, Allentown, PA 18102 joemichener@lvcil.org 610-770-9781

Lehigh Valley Center for Independent 

Living
Amy Beck 713 N 13th St, Allentown, PA 18102 amybeck@lvcil.org 610-770-9781

Lehigh Valley Chamber Danielle Bodnar 840 Hamilton St #205, Allentown, PA 18101 DanielleB@lehighvalleychamber.org (610) 841-5800

Lehigh Valley Families Together Inc. Steve Brong 928 Union Blvd, Allentown, PA 18109 LVFamiliesTogether@msn.com (610) 432-9420

Lehigh Valley Health Network Jamie Sandana
Lehigh Valley Hospital

P.O. Box 689, Allentown, PA 18105
jamie_l.santana@lvhn.org 610-402-CARE

Lehigh Valley Pretrial Services, Inc. Maureen McManus 542 Hamilton St, Allentown, PA 18101 mcmanusm@lehighcounty.org (610) 289-2410
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Life Early Learning Center Nyree Fernandez 1401 E. Ceder Street, Allentown, PA 18109 Nyreef.lifeelc@gmailÿþ14 (610) 439-2399

Lincoln Leadership Academy Sandra Figueroa 1414 E Cedar St, Allentown, PA 18109 sft@llacslv.com (484) 860-3300

Lutheran Children and Family Service Carolyne Egli 5401 Rising Sun Ave, Philadelphia, PA 19120 carolyne@lcfsinpa.org (215) 456-5700

McCann Eric Christman 2200 North Irving Street, Allentown, PA 18109 eric.christman@mccan.edu (484) 223-4600

NAACP- Bethlehem Chapter Esther Lee
PO Box 1474, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 

18016
emlanelee@gmail.com 610-866-2078

NAACP-Allentown Chapter Daniel Bosket P.O. Box 9418, Allentown, PA 18105 dbosket@caclv.org 610-797-1107

New Bethany Ministries Pam Lewis 339 W 4th St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 plewis@newbethanyministries.org (610) 691-5602

New Bethany Ministries Diane V. Elliott, Esq. 339 W 4th St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 delliott@newbethanyministries.org (610) 691-5602

New Bethany Ministries Catherine Schollenberger 339 W 4th St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 cshollenberger@newbethanyministries.org (610) 691-5602

New Jersey Youth Corps Michael Muckle
Walters Park, 1 Meyner Rd, Phillipsburg, NJ 

08865
NJYCphil@verizon.net (877) 270-7266

NJ Youth Corps Chris Mugavero
Walters Park, 1 Meyner Rd, Phillipsburg, NJ 

08865
njycphiltransition@verizon.net (877) 270-7266

North Penn Legal Linda Renick 559 Main St Suite 100, Bethlehem, PA 18018 lrenick@northpennlegal.org (610) 317-8757

Northampton Community College Jennifer Napierkowski 3835 Green Pond Rd, Bethlehem, PA 18020 jnapierkowski@northampton.edu (610) 861-5300

Northampton Community College Kimberly Wright 3835 Green Pond Rd, Bethlehem, PA 18020 kwright@northampton.edu (610) 861-5300

Northampton Community College Maryann Haytmanek 3835 Green Pond Rd, Bethlehem, PA 18020 Mhaytmanek@northampton.edu (610) 861-5300

Northampton Community College Karen  Veres 3835 Green Pond Rd, Bethlehem, PA 18020 kveres@northampton.edu (610) 861-5300

Northampton Community College - 

Tannersville
Rosalee Boyer 3835 Green Pond Rd, Bethlehem, PA 18020 rboyer@northampton.edu (610) 861-5300

Northampton County Adult Probation Marie Bartosh 105 S Union St # 1, Easton, PA 18042 mbartosh@northamptoncounty.org (610) 559-6800

Northampton County Jail Beth Shireman 666 Walnut St. Easton, 18042 bshireman@northamptoncounty.org 610-923-1220

Northampton County MH/MR Andrew Grossman 2801 Emrick Blvd, Bethlehem, PA 18020 agrossman@northamptoncounty.org 610-829-4840

Northampton County-PA Dept. of 

Public Assistance
Lisa Nesbitt 201 Larry Holmes Dr, Easton, PA 18042 lnesbitt@pa.gov (610) 250-1700

Office for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing 

/ PA Dept. of Labor
Denise Brown 1521 N. 6th Street, Harrisburg, PA 17102 denibrown@pa.gov 717-783-4912

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation Ann Burke 45 North 4th Street, Allentown, PA 18102 anburke@pa.gov (610) 821-6441
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Office of Vocational Rehabilitation Marina Gallop 45 North 4th Street, Allentown, PA 18102 mgallop@pa.gov (610) 821-6441

One-Stop Career Center Christine Widgren 75 South Main Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 christine.widgren@dol.state.nj.us (908) 859-0400

One-Stop Career Center Chris Widgren 75 South Main Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 christine.widgren@dol.state.nj.us (908) 859-0400

Outreach Care Joanne Cramer
PO Box 255, Quakertown, Pennsylvania 

18951
jmcramer80@comcast.net

OVR Luisa Feijoo 45 N 4th St., Allentown, PA 18102 lfeijoo@pa.gov (610) 821-6441

PA Board of Probation and Parole Dana Roth 2040 South 12th Street, Allentown, PA 18103 droth@pa.gov 610-791-6157

PA Board of Probation and Parole 

(Commonwealth of  PA)
Amy Crush 2040 South 12th Street, Allentown, PA 18103 acrush@pa.gov 610-791-6157

PA CareerLink Berks County Helen Amole
1920 Kutztown Road, Suite F, Reading, PA 

19604
hamole@bccl.org (610) 988-1398

PA CareerLink Bucks County Brian Cummings 1260 Veteran Hwy #838, Bristol, PA 19007 Bcummings@buckscareerlink.org (215) 781-1073

PA CareerLink Carbon County Garry Wentz 69 Broadway, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229 gawentz@ptd.net (570) 325-2701

PA CareerLink Luzerne County Bob Pisko 32 E Union St, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 rpisko@pa.gov (570) 822-1101

PA CareerLink Luzerne County Christine Jensen 32 E Union St, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 christinejensen@lswib.org (570) 822-1101

PA CareerLink Monroe County John Casella 2937 PA-611, Tannersville, PA 18372 jacmccl@ptd.net (570) 620-2850

PA CareerLink Monroe County Paul Kelleher 2937 PA-611, Tannersville, PA 18372 pkelleher@pa.gov (570) 620-2850

PA CareerLink Schuylkill County Sharon Angelo 203 E Arch St, Pottsville, PA 17901 sangelo@redcogrp.com (570) 622-5253

Pathstone (formerly Rural 

Opportunities, Inc.)
Kay Washington 69 Broadway # 1, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229 kwashington@pathstone.org (570) 325-2701 , X120

Pathways Deanne Malacsics 542 Hamilton St, Allentown, PA 18101 dmalacsics@lehighchurches.org (610) 439-8653

Pennsylvania Department of Labor 

and Industry
Jonathan Santana 45 N. Fourth Street, Allentown, PA 18102 josantana@pa.gov 610-821-6441, X 3118

Pinebrook Family Answers Laura D. Savenelli, Mdiv
1101 Northampton Street, Suite 203, Easton, 

PA 18042
lsavenelli@northamptoncounty.org (610) 923-4495

Private Industry Council Supported 

Employment Program
Bob Hrichak 72 North Second Street, Easton, PA 18042 rhrichak@picsep.org (610) 829-1244

Project of Easton Lissette Caligiuri 320 Ferry Street, Easton, PA 18042 Lcaligiuri@projecteaston.org (610)-258-1100 EXT. 13

Project of Easton, Inc. Carolyn Engle 320 Ferry Street, Easton, PA 18042 cengle@projecteaston.org (610) 258-4361

Project of Easton, Inc. Dalairis Amaro 320 Ferry Street, Easton, PA 18042 damaro@projecteaston.org (610) 258-4361
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Project of Easton, Inc. Kristen Hettrick 320 Ferry Street, Easton, PA 18042 khettrick@projecteaston.org (610) 258-4361

Project of Easton, Inc. Angelica Kelly 320 Ferry Street, Easton, PA 18042 akelly@projecteaston.org (610) 258-4361

Representative Steve Samuelson's 

Office
Rosemary Hensel 104 E. Broad St., Bethlehem, PA 18018 rhensel@pahouse.net (610) 867-3890

Salisbury Behavioral Health Jennifer Stine
3894 Courtney Street, Courtney Building 1, 

Suite 100, Bethlehem, PA 18017
jstine@salisb.com 610-973-0970

Salvation Army Eleana Belletieri 144 North 8th Street, Allentown, PA 18101 eleana.belletieri@use.salvationarmy.org (610) 432-2381

Second Baptist Church Pastor Edward Arnold Thompson 1016 Wood St, Bethlehem, PA (610) 691-9783

Second Harvest Food Bank Kathryn S. Hoffman 2045 Harvest Way, Allentown, PA 18104 khoffman@caclv.org (610) 434-0875

Sixth Street Shelter Dawn Godshall 219 North Sixth Street dgodshall@caclv.org (610) 435-1490

Slater Family Network Patti Miller
363 Five Pnts Richmond Road, Bangor, PA 

18013
Millerpa@bangorsd.org (610) 599-7019

St. James AME and Zion Church Rev. Thomas Sweatt, Pastor 410 W. Union St Allentown, PA 18102 ttsweat@juno.com (610) 435-0480

St. Luke's Neighborhood Center Karen Berard 435 N 7th St, Allentown, PA 18102 slnc2@verizon.net (610) 434-5799

Step By Step Lori Sysak 375 W Linden St #1, Allentown, PA 18102 lsysak@stepbystepusa.com 610-434-3158

The Open Link Linda Connell 452 Penn St., Pennsburg, PA 18073 lindac@theopenlink.org (215) 679-4112

The Program for Women and 

Families
Jessica Swanson 927 Hamilton St, Allentown, PA 18101 jswanson@thepwf.org (610) 433-6556

The ReDCo Group Frank Nieddu 44 E Broad St, Bethlehem, PA 18018 fnieddu@redcogrp.com (484) 821-0026

Third Street Alliance for Women & 

Children
Sarah Panovec 41 N 3rd St, Easton, PA 18042 spanovec@thirdstreetalliance.org (610) 258-6271

Transitions Unlimited Bob Kondrk 1101 Hamilton St, Allentown, PA 18101 Robert.transitions@gmailÿþ11 (484) 788-0270

Turning Point of Lehigh Valley Miriam Rivera, CVA 444 E Susquehanna St, Allentown, PA 18103 miriamr@turningpointlv.org (610) 437-3369

Union Baptist Church Annie Nelson 302 North 6th Street, Allentown, PA 18102 ubc.matt610@ubcallentown.org (610) 434-3161

Valley Youth House Michele M. Albright
551 E. Third Street, Suite 28, Bethlehem, PA 

18015
malbright@valleyyouthhouse.org (610) 317-0721

Valley Youth House Lisa Weingartner
551 E. Third Street, Suite 28, Bethlehem, PA 

18015
lisaw@valleyyouthhouse.org (610) 317-0721

VIA of the Lehigh Valley April Cox
336 West Spruce Street, Bethlehem, PA 

18018
a.cox@ViaNet.org (610) 317-8000

Victory House Lehigh Valley Kathy Albert 314 Fillmore St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 kweber@victoryhouselv.org (610) 691-3373
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Victory House of Lehigh Valley Gwendolyn Gerena 314 Fillmore St, Bethlehem, PA 18015 ggerena@victoryhouselv.org (610) 691-3373

Weed and Seed Employment 

Program
Jenna Azar 901 Washington Street, Easton, PA 18042 jazarhype@gmail.com (610) 253 8271

Workforce Development & Adult 

Literacy Center
Karen Sebok 511 E. 3rd Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015 ksebok@northampton.edu (610) 332-8650
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